FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bryant to Original House Bill No. 553 by Representative Bryant

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and" and before the comma "," change "1000" to "999.1"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, after "999 and" and before "are" change "1000" to "999.1"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 5, after "Title 14" and before "of" insert "or 40"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 12, after "of arrest" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 in its
- 9 entirety and insert a period "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 16, after "Art." and before the "Order" change "1000." to "999.1."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 28, after "Title 14" and before "of" insert "or 40"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 7, after "expunged" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8
- through 18 in their entirety and insert a period "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, after line 6, add the following:

19	"PLEASE SERVE:	
20	1. District Attorney:	
21	2. Arresting Agency:	
22	3. Parish Sheriff:	
23	4. Louisiana Bureau of Criminal Identification and Information	
24		
25	5. Attorney for Defendant (or defendant)	
26	6. Clerk of Court "	